

Dan Devine
Mayor
ddevine@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8290

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

**Dear Council Members:** 

I am herewith reappointing Ms. Linda Taylor as a member of the West Allis Public Beautification Committee. She represents the Fourth Aldermanic District, and her two-year term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Ms. Taylor has been a West Allis resident for 70 years and resides at 2835 South 74<sup>th</sup> Street. She is retired and is an avid gardener.

Ms. Taylor is a member of the West Allis Crime Stoppers, currently serving as President. She is a member and current President of the West Allis Woman's Club and member and current Secretary of the Floraleers Garden Club. She is a Neighborhood Block Watch Captain and has served as such for the last 22 years. Her past service includes volunteering with the West Allis Community Garden Committee, National Night Out, helping assemble Neighborhood Watch newsletters, and she completed the West Allis Citizens Police Academy.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,
Mayor

p:\cmtes\appt ltrs\taylor.beau 12-31-2021.docx